
1 / 4

France-Amiens: Medical clothing
2023/S 149-472408

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: chu amiens picardie
Postal address: 1 Place Victor Pauchet 
Town: Amiens Cedex 1
NUTS code: FRE23 Somme
Postal code: 80054
Country: France
E-mail:  Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de calots et de cagoules tissés pour le GHT Somme Littoral Sud
Reference number: 23HA0074

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33199000 Medical clothing

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
le présent accord- cadre a pour objet la fourniture de calots et de cagoules tissés pour le GHT Somme Littoral 
Sud

1 / 4

mailto:Direction.achats-ght@chu-amiens.fr
https://marches.publics.gouv.fr/
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2319624&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2319624&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2319624&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2358690&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2358690&orgAcronyme=x7c


2 / 4

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 300 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33199000 Medical clothing

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRE23 Somme
Main site or place of performance:
chu Amiens-Picardie, CH d'abbeville

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de calots et de cagoules tissés pour le GHT Somme Littoral Sud

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 600
Price - Weighting: 400

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 300 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
le présent accord-cadre est passé pour une période de 12 mois à compter de sa date de notification 
reconductible 3 fois 12 mois par tacite reconduction pour une période totale de 48 mois

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

2 / 4



3 / 4

Date: 20/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 20/09/2023
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
le marché est susceptible de faire l'objet d'une nouvelle mise en concurrence à l'issue de sa durée totale, 
reconductions comprises soit dans 48 mois

VI.3) Additional information:
le montant indiqué à l'article Ii.1.5 et Ii.2.6 correspond au montant maximum toutes périodes dereconductions 
comprises.le critère "Valeur technique" sera analysé selon les sous-critères suivants : - sous-Critère 1 : 
Évaluation des tests : 300 points - sous-Critère 2 : Exhaustivité des motifs disponibles : 200 points - sous-
Critère 3 : Prise en compte du développement durable dans le cadre de l'exécution du marché : 100 points.dans 
le cadre de la consultation il est prévu la remise d'échantillons

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif d'amiens
Postal address: 14 rue Lemerchier
Town: Amiens
Postal code: 80000
Country: France
Internet address: 

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: tribunal administratif d'amiens
Postal address: 14 rue Lemerchier
Town: Amiens
Postal code: 80000
Country: France
Internet address: 

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: tribunal administratif d'amiens
Postal address: 14 rue Lemerchier
Town: Amiens
Postal code: 80000
Country: France
Internet address:

3 / 4

http://amiens.tribunal-administratif.fr/
http://amiens.tribunal-administratif.fr/
http://amiens.tribunal-administratif.fr/


4 / 4

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
01/08/2023

4 / 4


